Kansas City



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 220101 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Referred

File created: 1/27/2022 In control: Neighborhood Planning and Development

Committee

On agenda: 2/2/2022 Final action: 8/3/2023

Title: Directing the City Manager to reject all proposals received under Request for Proposals RE1025; and

directing the City Manager to issue a new Request for Proposals for the development of certain properties located in the block directly southwest of the intersection of E 18th Street & Vine Street in

Kansas City, Jackson County, Missouri.

Sponsors: Melissa Robinson, Brandon Ellington

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. No Fact Sheet

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/3/2023	1	Council	Released	
2/9/2022	1	Neighborhood Planning and Development Committee	Hold off Agenda	Pass
2/2/2022	1	Neighborhood Planning and Development Committee	Hold on Agenda	
1/27/2022	1	Council	referred	

RESOLUTION NO. 220101

Directing the City Manager to reject all proposals received under Request for Proposals RE1025; and directing the City Manager to issue a new Request for Proposals for the development of certain properties located in the block directly southwest of the intersection of E 18th Street & Vine Street in Kansas City, Jackson County, Missouri.

WHEREAS, the City of Kansas City, Missouri owns certain properties located in the block directly southwest of the intersection of 18th Street & Vine Street; and

WHEREAS, the City issued a Request for Proposals RE1025 on June 30, 2020, soliciting proposals for the development of properties in the block directly southwest of the intersection of 18th and Vine in Kansas City for new residential and commercial construction to reinforce redevelopment of the 18th and Vine Historic District; and

WHEREAS, the City has not entered into an agreement with any proposer who responded to Request for Proposals RE1025; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

Section 1. That the City Manager is directed to reject all proposals received under Request for

File #: 220101, Version: 1

Proposals RE1025.

Section 2. That the City Manager is directed to issue a Request for Proposals in substantial form as attached hereto for the development of certain properties located in the block directly southwest of the intersection of E 18th Street & Vine Street in Kansas City, Jackson County, Missouri.